(Guiitn [/isiTors [Surede

$

TAIPEI INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL FAIR 2018
SURVEY RESULTS



BACKGROUND AND APPROACH

TO PROVIDE FURTHER INSIGHT ON THE TAIWANESE CONSUMERS
PARTICIPATING IN THE 2018 TAIPEI INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL FAIR
(ITF), THE GUAM VISITORS BUREAU’S RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

CONDUCTED SELF-ADMINISTERED SURVEYS THROUGHOUT THE FOUR
DAY EVENT.

A TOTAL OF 734 TAIWANESE CONSUMERS WERE RANDOMLY ASKED

TO PARTICIPATE IN THE SURVEY. SURVEYS WERE ADMINISTERED AT
THE GUAM BOOTH.

THE MARGIN OF ERROR FOR A SAMPLE OF 734 IS +/- 4 PERCENTAGE
POINTS WITH A 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL. THIS MEANS THAT WE CAN
BE 95% CERTAIN THAT THEIR RESPONSES WOULD NOT DIFFER BY
MORE THAN +/- 4 PERCENTAGE POINTS.



WHAT PREFECTURE DO YOU CURRENTLY RESIDE IN?

100% -

75% -

67.8%

50% -

25% -

18.7%
13.5%

0% -

Taoyuan



70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

ITF 2018 SURVEY RESULTS: AGE :
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Nearly 45% of survey participants were
between the ages of 25-39
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ITF 2018 SURVEY RESULTS: GENDER

m Female m Male

7 out of 10 survey participants were female.




WHAT MOTIVATED YOU TO ATTEND ITF 20187?
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WHAT MEDIUMS DO YOU USE TO PLAN YOUR TRIPS?

17%
TRAVEL WEBSITE

TRADITIONAL o
TRAVEL AGENT 2o

DIRECT BOOKING
30%

Online travel bookings continue to rise over the use of Traditional Travel
Agents with around 70% of consumers using travel websites and direct
bookings for their travel plans.
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WHO DO YOU USUALLY TRAVEL WITH?

Almost 35% of survey participants travel
as a with Friends!

34.5%

Friends Family Spouse Parent(s) Alone Other
w/children




WHAT IS YOUR PRIMARY MOTIVATION FOR CHOOSING A
TRAVEL DESTINATION?
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Sightseeing was the top motivation for

choosing a travel destination!
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WHEN YOU PLAN YOUR TRAVEL, WHAT SOURCE OF
INFORMATION DO YOU RELY ON THE MOST?

47.4%

Travel Guide Websites is the primary

source of information for travelers
exploring their next destination

12.1%

TRAVEL GUIDE

WEBSITES

SNS
(INSTAGRAM, FB
ETC..D

1.7% 0
10.5% 9.5%
TELEVISION FAMILY & TRAVEL TRADE
FRIENDS SHOWS




HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU VISITED GUAM?
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82%

Never been to Guam

82% of survey participants have never visited Guam!




HOW RECENTLY HAVE YOU VISITED GUAM?
3.1%

3.7%

| have never been to Guam
m This past year
m 2-3 years ago
m 4-5 Years Ago
m 5+ years ago

79.8%

Almost of 10% of survey participants have not visited Guam in

over 4 years!




WHEN DO YOU PLAN ON TRAVELING TO GUAM?

This Year

W 2-3 Years

B 5+ Years

| do not
Guam

plan on traveling to
3.4%

About 49% of survey participants plan to travel to

Guam within the next 2-3 years!

=/
\.\
A
i'“\
K
) 3
$
o
¥
A\
..77\‘\“
> /4«
b".'\- 1
)
N ;‘i
‘,"/’: ’fl
4 ~
;\’ # 4 /
R g
9/;‘ \\ K
::\\: S\
‘ 2 \
o
SN
\ N
Y "c\\‘
T \
S\ g‘%ﬂ‘ S\
“v ¥ /\ ¥ “’;«.
- BTy
e 2 T
g
2Ny '
S
- /” RN



70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

A0

10%

0%

IN YOUR OPINION, THE OVERALL PRICE
TO TRAVEL TO GUAM IS...

17.7%

60.9%

Guam remains a reasonably
priced destination to survey
participants!
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